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TURN DRIVE TIME INTO PROFIT TIME

WELCOME TO THE JANUARY 2017 EDITION
OF BUSINESS ESSENTIALS.

If this is the first time you've received a Business Essentials CD, we hope
it will be a thoroughly enjoyable experience for you - and that you'll come
back for more!

We suggest that you put this CD straight into your car’s CD player and
start listening. These CDs are designed to inform, update, motivate and
inspire.

And we know they work. Just check out what others say about us on our
website at www.be.com.au and you'll see why Business Essentials has
become such a valuable learning tool for thousands of business operators
around Australia for over 30 years,

MAMAGING DIRECTOR
NICK SCHILDEERGER

Become a subscriber tuday!
To subscribe, please complete the form below and send it to us
or order online at www.be.com.au/store

Straight away you'll start receiving your own monthly CDs, as well as downloadable access
to all our Interviews online.
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BUSINESS ESSENTIALS SUBSCRIPTION FORM

1 year/12 editions $445 2 years,/24 editions $800 (SAVE $90)
Prices include GST & P/H

YOUR DETAILS PAYMENT OPTIONS
Dr Mr Mrs Ms Full name: Cheque

Enclosed is a cheque made to Business
Essentials Media Production Pty Ltd

Company: Credit Card
Please charge my credit card for the

N . amountof  $445 or  $800
Card type VISA  Master Card
Card Number

Phone: MNarme on card

Mobile: Expiry

Emnail: Signature

Fax 03 9882 8017 Mail PO Box 579 Hawthorn VIC 5122
RETURN THIS FORM Scan and email info@be.com.au
Got a query? call Maureen Payne on 1800 039 098



CONTACT THIS MONTH'S INTERVIEWEES

For more information about the topics discussed on this program,
please contact the relevant organisations listed below.

2017 ECONOMIC FORECAST
Professor Neville Norman, Melbourne
University

n.norman@unimelb.edu.au

WHAT TO DO, WHAT TO AVOID, IN 2017
John Di Natale, Equi Wealth

0414 443 3N

jdi@equiproperty.com

ACQUISITION: A FASTER, SAFER STRATEGY
FOR GROWTH

Warren Otter, Otter & Associates

0418 846 546

warren.)J@otter.net.au

otterassociates.com.au

FINDING YOUR OWN DIGITAL CHAMPION
Simon Waller

0408 222 550

simon@simonwallercom.au
simonwaller.com.au

To purchase a copy of Simon's book, Digital

Champion, please visit simonwaller.com.au/the-

digital-champion/

HOW FINTECHS CAN HELP SMALL BUSINESS

Luke Hally, DragonBill
0401 787 365
luke@dragonbill.com
dragonbill.com.au

MEDIA PRODUCTION

Maureen Payne

Managing Director Nick Schildberger
Executive Producer Heather Dawson
Director Audio/Video Peter Letts

Producer/Business Development
Manager Chris Ashmore

Subscriptions Manager

NEW DISRUPTOR HITS THE TEMP INDUSTRY
Tim Nieuwenhuis, Workfast

1300 824 403

tim@workfast.com.au

workfast.com.au

KEY CONSIDERATIONS AROUND SUPER
REFORM

Michael Jones, Cummings Flavel McCormack
03 9252 0800

enquiriesi@cfmec.com.au

c¢fme.com.au

SHAREMARKET UPDATE

Elio D'Amato, Lincoln Stock Doctor
1300 676 333 / 03 9854 9444
lincolnindicators.com.au

ACHIEVING A LEADERSHIP ATTITUDE

Sonia McDonald, Leadership HQ
leadershiphq.com.au

1200 719 665

sonia's book, Leadersfup Athitude: How Mindset
and Action can Change your World is available
from soniamcdonald.com.au.

Publisher BE Media Production
Pty Ltd ABN: 98 006 144 449

106/12 Cato Street
Hawthorn East Vic 3123

Telephone: 03 9882 8333
Facsimile: 03 9882 8017
Email: info@be.com.au

€ Copyright 2017 Business Essentials Medha Production Pty Lid. ABN 98 006 144 449 This CD is subject to copyright.

No part thereof may be reproduced by any process without direct written permission. Business Essentials is a registered
tradermark under licence from Business Essentials Properties Unit Trust. Neither Business Essentials Media Production Pty
Ltd. nor sponsors of this program accept any farm of liability, be it contractual, tortious or otherwise, for the contents of
this CD or for any consequences arising from its use or any reliance placed upon it. The information, opinions and advice
contained in this CD are of a general nature only and may not relate to or be refevant to your particular circumstances.



Professor Neville Norman’s 2017 Economic Forecast

Variate

Aust Real GDP Growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017

China Real GDP Growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017

USA Real GDP Growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017

World Real GDP Growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017

Aust Net Nat Real Inc PC Real Growth: ¥r to Dec Qr 2017
Aust Real H'hld Consumption Growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017
Aust Real Mining Investment Growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017
Aust Real Non-Mining Investment Growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017
Aust Real Dwellings Investment Growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017
Sydney House Price growth: ¥Yr to Dec Qr 2017
Melbourne House Price growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017

Aust All-groups CPI growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017

Aust Underlying CPI Growth: ¥r to Dec Qr 2017

Aust Wage-price index growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017

Aust Unemployment Rate over Dec Qr 2017

Aust Underlying Cash Deficit (Budget) 2016/17

Aust Underlying Cash Deficit (Budget) 2017/18

RBA Cash (interest) Rate at 30 June 2017

RBA Cash (interest) Rate at 31 December 2017

10-year Govt. Bond (interest) Rate at 30 June 2017

FX: USD/AUD at 31 December 2017

Equity prices: S&P/ASX200 index at 31 December 2017
Iron Ore spot price SUS/tonne at 31 December 2017
Terms of Trade: % change Yr to Dec Qr 2017

Current Account Deficit 4 Qrs to Dec Qr 2017

Latest
1.80%
6.70%
1.60%
3.10%
1.70%
2.50%
-35%
8%
9%
13%
11%
1.30%
1.50%
1.90%
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5378
$268B
1.50%
1.50%
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75¢
5544
$82
1.50%
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NN Forecast
2.25%
7.60%
1.95%
3.20%
1.90%
2.40%

2%
5%
11%
9%
12%
1.80%
1.70%
2.10%
5.80%
$42B
$51B
1.75%
2.25%
2.98%
718c
5950
$102
2.30%
$69B



A WORD FROM OUR SPONSOR

cummings
@ @® @ nccormack
flavel

Accountants Who Help You See Further

Cummings Flavel McCormack are accountants who provide
accounting, auditing and business advice to business owners
Cummings Flavel McCormack also provides tax consulting services.

Tax Consulting

Tax law is relevant to every major business and investment decision.
Understanding the latest developments in tax is difficult.

The Cummings Flavel McCormack tax consulting practice works with clients
to evaluate the taxation risks and benefits applicable to their business and
investment plans.

We are proud of our ability to untangle the complexities of tax law to

produce commercially practical tax advice that the client can understand
and act on with confidence.

We have significant breadth of experience, having worked with successive
governments in tax law development and holding key positions on advisory
and education committees with professional tax bodies.

David Kent, Michael Jones
and Neil Flavel lead

a group of dedicated
taxation professionals.

see further



Individual resident marginal tax rates for
the year ended 30 June 2017

TAXABLE INCOME TAX ON THIS INCOME

50-518,200 Nil

518,201 - 537,000 19¢ for each $1 over $18,200

$37,001 - $80,000 $3,572 plus 32.5¢ for each $1 over $37,000

$80,001 -$180,000 | 517,547 plus 37c for each $1 over $80,000

Over $180,000 $54,547 plus 45c for each $1 over $180,000

*This table does not reflect the 2016 budget changes. These changes require parliamentary approval.

The tax rates do not include the Medicare Levy of 2%. Your Medicare levy is reduced
if your income is below a certain threshold and in some cases you may not have to
pay the levy at all. The thresholds are higher for seniors. If your income is above the
thresholds, you may still qualify for a reduction based on your family taxable income.

For more visit our website, www.cfmc.com.au

cummings
Office Details @ @ @ nccormack
Level 15, 390 St Kilda Road flavel

Melbourne VIC 3004

T: 61392520800 F:61392520801
E: enquiries@cfmc.com.au

E: careers@cfmc.com.au

www.cfmc.com.au
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MEDIA PRODUCTION

Engage your customers via the
most powerful form of media

AUDIO

For more than 30 years BE Media Production has used its
wealth of experience toreate audio content for business
owners, entrepreneurs and thought leaders; enabling
them to showcase their business to the world.

BE Media Production
Specialists in audio for business

Audio programs  Training videos
Audio production Media services
Corporate videos Media training

CONTACT 1800 039 098 | be.com.au | info@ be.com.au
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