BUSINESS ESSENTIALS®

JANUARY 2017 | EDITION 390



A word from our sponsor, subscription information and contact details of all our featured speakers.

TURN DRIVE TIME INTO PROFIT TIME



WELCOME TO THE JANUARY 2017 EDITION OF BUSINESS ESSENTIALS.

If this is the first time you've received a Business Essentials CD, we hope it will be a thoroughly enjoyable experience for you - and that you'll come back for more!

We suggest that you put this CD straight into your car's CD player and start listening. These CDs are designed to inform, update, motivate and inspire.

And we know they work. Just check out what others say about us on our website at www.be.com.au and you'll see why Business Essentials has become such a valuable learning tool for thousands of business operators around Australia for over 30 years.

Become a subscriber today!

1 year/12 editions \$445

To subscribe, please complete the form below and send it to us

or order online at www.be.com.au/store

Straight away you'll start receiving your own monthly CDs, as well as downloadable access to all our interviews online.

BUSINESS ESSENTIALS SUBSCRIPTION FORM

2 years/24 editions \$800 (SAVE \$90)

Frices include OST & F/TI	
YOUR DETAILS	PAYMENT OPTIONS
Dr Mr Mrs Ms Full name: Company: Address:	Cheque Enclosed is a cheque made to Business Essentials Media Production Pty Ltd Credit Card Please charge my credit card for the amount of \$445 or \$800 Card type VISA Master Card Card Number
Phone:	Name on card
Mobile:	Expiry
Email:	Signature

RETURN THIS FORM

Fax 03 9882 8017 Mail PO Box 579 Hawthorn VIC 3122 Scan and email info@be.com.au Got a query? call Maureen Payne on 1800 039 098

For more information about the topics discussed on this program, please contact the relevant organisations listed below.

2017 ECONOMIC FORECAST

Professor Neville Norman, Melbourne University

n.norman@unimelb.edu.au

WHAT TO DO, WHAT TO AVOID, IN 2017

John Di Natale, Equi Wealth

0414 443 311 jd@equiproperty.com

ACQUISITION: A FASTER, SAFER STRATEGY FOR GROWTH

Warren Otter, Otter & Associates

0418 846 546 warren.j@otter.net.au otterassociates.com.au

FINDING YOUR OWN DIGITAL CHAMPION

Simon Waller

0408 222 550 simon@simonwaller.com.au simonwaller.com.au To purchase a copy of Simon's book, Digital Champion, please visit simonwaller.com.au/thedigital-champion/

HOW FINTECHS CAN HELP SMALL BUSINESS

Luke Hally, DragonBill

0401 787 365 luke@dragonbill.com dragonbill.com.au

NEW DISRUPTOR HITS THE TEMP INDUSTRY

Tim Nieuwenhuis, Workfast

1300 824 403 tim@workfast.com.au workfast.com.au

KEY CONSIDERATIONS AROUND SUPER REFORM

Michael Jones, Cummings Flavel McCormack

03 9252 0800 enquiries@cfmc.com.au cfmc.com.au

SHAREMARKET UPDATE

Elio D'Amato, Lincoln Stock Doctor 1300 676 333 / 03 9854 9444 lincolnindicators.com.au

ACHIEVING A LEADERSHIP ATTITUDE

Sonia McDonald, Leadership HQ

leadershiphq.com.au 1300 719 665

Sonia's book, Leadership Attitude: How Mindset and Action can Change your World, is available from soniamcdonald.com.au.



Managing Director Nick Schildberger Executive Producer Heather Dawson Director Audio/Video Peter Letts Producer/Business Development Manager Chris Ashmore Subscriptions Manager

Maureen Payne

Publisher BE Media Production Pty Ltd ABN: 98 006 144 449

106/12 Cato Street Hawthorn East Vic 3123

Telephone: 03 9882 8333

Facsimile: 03 9882 8017 Email: info@be.com.au

© Copyright 2017. Business Essentials Media Production Pty Ltd. ABN 98 006 144 449. This CD is subject to copyright. No part thereof may be reproduced by any process without direct written permission. Business Essentials is a registered trademark under licence from Business Essentials Properties Unit Trust. Neither Business Essentials Media Production Pty Ltd. nor sponsors of this program accept any form of liability, be it contractual, tortious or otherwise, for the contents of this CD or for any consequences arising from its use or any reliance placed upon it. The information, opinions and advice contained in this CD are of a general nature only and may not relate to or be relevant to your particular circumstances.

Professor Neville Norman's 2017 Economic Forecast

Variate	Latest	NN Forecast
Aust Real GDP Growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017	1.80%	2.25%
China Real GDP Growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017	6.70%	7.60%
USA Real GDP Growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017	1.60%	1.95%
World Real GDP Growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017	3.10%	3.20%
Aust Net Nat Real Inc PC Real Growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017	1.70%	1.90%
Aust Real H'hld Consumption Growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017	2.50%	2.40%
Aust Real Mining Investment Growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017	-35%	2%
Aust Real Non-Mining Investment Growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017	8%	5%
Aust Real Dwellings Investment Growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017	9%	11%
Sydney House Price growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017	13%	9%
Melbourne House Price growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017	11%	12%
Aust All-groups CPI growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017	1.30%	1.80%
Aust Underlying CPI Growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017	1.50%	1.70%
Aust Wage-price index growth: Yr to Dec Qr 2017	1.90%	2.10%
Aust Unemployment Rate over Dec Qr 2017	5.60%	5.80%
Aust Underlying Cash Deficit (Budget) 2016/17	\$37B	\$42B
Aust Underlying Cash Deficit (Budget) 2017/18	\$26B	\$51B
RBA Cash (interest) Rate at 30 June 2017	1.50%	1.75%
RBA Cash (interest) Rate at 31 December 2017	1.50%	2.25%
10-year Govt. Bond (interest) Rate at 30 June 2017	2.70%	2.98%
FX: USD/AUD at 31 December 2017	75c	78c
Equity prices: S&P/ASX200 index at 31 December 2017	5544	5950
Iron Ore spot price \$US/tonne at 31 December 2017	\$82	\$102
Terms of Trade: % change Yr to Dec Qr 2017	1.50%	2.30%
Current Account Deficit 4 Qrs to Dec Qr 2017	\$66B	\$69B



Accountants Who Help You See Further

Cummings Flavel McCormack are accountants who provide accounting, auditing and business advice to business owners Cummings Flavel McCormack also provides tax consulting services.

Tax Consulting

Tax law is relevant to every major business and investment decision. Understanding the latest developments in tax is difficult.

The Cummings Flavel McCormack tax consulting practice works with clients to evaluate the taxation risks and benefits applicable to their business and investment plans.

We are proud of our ability to untangle the complexities of tax law to produce commercially practical tax advice that the client can understand and act on with confidence.

We have significant breadth of experience, having worked with successive governments in tax law development and holding key positions on advisory and education committees with professional tax bodies.



Individual resident marginal tax rates for the year ended 30 June 2017

TAXABLE INCOME	TAX ON THIS INCOME
\$0 – \$18,200	Nil
\$18,201 – \$37,000	19c for each \$1 over \$18,200
\$37,001 – \$80,000	\$3,572 plus 32.5c for each \$1 over \$37,000
\$80,001 – \$180,000	\$17,547 plus 37c for each \$1 over \$80,000
Over \$180,000	\$54,547 plus 45c for each \$1 over \$180,000

^{*}This table does not reflect the 2016 budget changes. These changes require parliamentary approval.

The tax rates do not include the Medicare Levy of 2%. Your Medicare levy is reduced if your income is below a certain threshold and in some cases you may not have to pay the levy at all. The thresholds are higher for seniors. If your income is above the thresholds, you may still qualify for a reduction based on your family taxable income.

For more visit our website, www.cfmc.com.au

Office Details

Level 15, 390 St Kilda Road Melbourne VIC 3004

T: 61 3 9252 0800 F: 61 3 9252 0801

E: enquiries@cfmc.com.au E: careers@cfmc.com.au

www.cfmc.com.au











Engage your customers via the most powerful form of media

For more than 30 years BE Media Production has used its wealth of experience to create audio content for business owners, entrepreneurs and thought leaders, enabling them to showcase their business to the world.

BE Media Production Specialists in audio for business

Audio programs Training videos Audio production Media services Corporate videos

Media training

CONTACT 1800 039 098 | be.com.au | info@ be.com.au